3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2018 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ i ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER C | ECR-19-014976 245EP2019 | MEH | 6B
NUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T TR 21001534 Y I e
E ECR-21-007011 23JuL2021 | FJ TE
2150133-2 E FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC FI | ECR-21-117809 1ocr2021 | L6 | TE
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2150133-2 E TO0LTNG KT PNEUMATIC
7-2150133-7 E CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
D
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP S1ZE TYPE
WIRE | 3.56 mm [.140] F
INSUL | -
APPL INSTRUCTIONS
408-35043 L
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION
TERMINAL NAME: SPLICE(CAMPLIVAR)9 SERRATIONS
WIRE STRIP LENGTH C:i%zﬁ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE
5.34-6.10 mm [.210-.240 IN] i -] 23238- 1 INSERT, COUPLING 218
TERMINAL 114-2003 - - -] 2030758-3 TUBING, POLYURETHANE 277
L] ,
éEEé%%?Ei??ON ) ) ) NERE 9862203 CLAMP, CABLE, BLACK I
-] 28442801 MOUNT, AIR BLAST 213
TERMINALS APPLIED /A\/5\ T 2119641-1  |FEED CAM, AIR FEED R
-] 28449401 AIR FEED MODULE 238
TE@;EE!IEAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL ~TREFRET 9929707 COUNTER MAGNETIC Y
-1 3] 3 1-18023-0 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 8.0 143
-2 2 1-18024-4 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M5 X 20.0) 94
-2 2 1-18024-1 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M5 X 10.0) 93
- 4| 4 2168400-1 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 12 85
N R 2119955-2 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, END FEED 84
- 4| 4 2168083-1 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 80
L : ] -] 1803607-4 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE
WIRE 53 CRIMP HEIGHTA CRIMP HEIGHT 3 IR
SI/E . mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING -2 2 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 /0
6000-7000 CMA 2 18+4/-0.05 [.086+/-.002] 5.8 -] 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 6/
5000-5999 CMA 2.08+/-0.05 [.082+/-.002] 6.8 -2 2 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 60
£000-4999 CMA 1.98+/-0.05 [.078+/-.007] 7.8 -] 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
3000-3999 CMA 1.88+/-0.05 [.074+/-.007] 8.8 -2 ]2 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57
-2 2 50180301 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
-2 2 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
[ 1] - 2063961 -5 FEED FINGER 51
-] 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
-] 2-2119655-1 | APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 46
zf: COMMENDED SPan panTe -] 1803517-3 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF ATLANTIC 44 1 g
-] 1803602-1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 4|
Zﬁl REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND -1 6| 6 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. -2 2 2168083-3 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 29
/3\ CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE R SRR OIRIPPER, SPECIAL 2
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE -2 ] 1-2168083-5 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 30 25
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. RN 3-1750371-0 | PLATE. STRIP GUIDE >
/A\ TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. — b 1-462932-0 | PLATE, STRIP COVER 23
A -2 2 22281-8 SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. _ 0 0 18027-2 WASHER, FLAT. REG M4 D]
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER P 1803292~ 1 DRAG 20
DOCUMENT, 1071-35000. -2 e 1901259-6 GUIDE, LOWER STRIP 18
/1\ REFER TO CUSTOMER DRAWING 62308 NOT 3 FRO CRIMP HEIGHT FORMULA ¥ WARN T NG - ? ? W4;;§gﬁf EEZ%EBQEI;ET :ET§?E1Q26 RARE lz
O PRI IR COMB Ao ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING e T -
"OR LARGEST WIRE SIZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER N T T 2is59555 2 Taoor hiviL ;
THAN THe VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO [THE CRIMP TOOLING, N T2 | 4159582 -8 ANVIL, AMPLIVAR SPLICE 8
REFER 1O THE [INSITRUCTION SHEETl FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. AN 459581-8 BLADE, SLUG T
-1 : : 4
N 12| 4595871 GUIDE, CRIMPER 3
-1 : : 2
N |2 2-459585-1 CRIMPER, BLUNT F 1
-77-72-2|  PART NO DESCRIPTION Lot oA
T 187 SU80ReT 10 CRANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGINEER NG ORGAN| ZAT 10N | DWN 2 TJUL?2018 — o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. M HERR TE COHHGCJHV\JW
c# o 21JuL2018 ) 59[1237 Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERN TSE SpeC 1E 1D APVD 2TJUL2018 [NAME
ATLANT ITC VERSTON : o
it o 7 End Feed Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Egitg v APPLICATION SPEC )
(Pocific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) Tt S S RN o
MATERTAL FINISH ] WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2150133 B
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET | OFA REVE}

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2018 LOC DIST

REVISTONS

@ COPYRIGHT 2018 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

44 .884+0.05

b YRR

RAM SET-UP

FEED SPRING
SETTING POSTTION

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

124t lon | DWN 2rJuLz018 ¢ )

— S CH? EEETN 21JUL2018 % ;Erfozgji;vP:\ymoss@os
’ OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:  |APVD 2TJUL2018 [nAme
o RO /XW{ /& %j( I <: \/ E{% ES I <> %J . VLo L LR End FeegCXSBCQfor
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @ & ]
AUTEED (Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) T S :
T e e Al 00779 (C=2150133 :
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SAE L P o Ty YR

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 4 3 ?
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2018 LOC DIST R Ev ‘S ‘C)NS
@ | PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER —
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBE R
2-2150133-7 F FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2150133-7 F CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP ST7E TYPE
WIRE |3.56 mm [.140] -
INSUL | -
APPL INSTRUCTIONS
408-35043 L]
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION
TERMINAL NAME: SPLICECAMPLIVAR)Y9 SERRATIONS
1
WIRE STRIP LENGTH S INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - | 53738 | [NSERT. COUPLING 578
QA 10 a0 240 T 1 20307583 TUBING, POLYURETHANE 277
TN e AR i 986220-3 | CLAMP, CABLE, BLACK 275
SPECIFICATION - 1 284428071 MOUNT, AIR BLAST 2473
- 2844940 ATR FEED MODULE 2?38
TERMINALS APPLIED /N\/5\ -4 2-18024-1 | SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M6 X 25.0) 186
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL - REF 9949702 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
55308 - 2119641-7 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 157
- 103 1-18023-0 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 8.0 143
- 2-2119655-7 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, FEF 14
- 1803518-3 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF PACIFIC 140
. 1-18024-3 SCR. BTN SKT HD CAP (M5 X 16.0) 95
-0 1-18024-4 SCR. BTN SKT HD CAP (M5 X 20.0) 94
WIRE '3 CRIMP HEIGET f CRIMP HEIGHT - | 4 2168400-1 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 12 39
SI/E . D mm [INCH] A REFERENCE SETTING AN| - 1 2119955-2 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, END FEED &4
6 O O O _ 7 O O O (:NWA 2 . 1 8 n / _ O . O 5 [ . O 8 6 n / - O O 2 ] 5 . E% - 4’ 2 1 6 8 O 8>3 - 1 S C R ; S K Tr H D C:A P ) R 0 %{S ; M 3 X 8 . O 5%[:
4000-4999 CMA 1 98+/-0 05 [ 078+/- 0071 7.8 - 2 2*“3032*2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 >< WOO 70
3000-3999 CMA 1.88+/-0.05 [.074+/-.002] 8.8 - | 21197401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION o/
-2 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS 2 x .188 66
- 5-18022-5 SCR. HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
-] 21684004 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57
1] 12 5018030 1 NUT. HEYX. REG. RoHS, M3 54
-0 986965-8 NUT, LOCK HEX TORQUE (M4) 53
- 2063961-5 FEED FINGER 51
fo COMMENDED SPARE PARTS - 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- 1803607 -1 SCR. BHSC RoHS (M8 X 25) 4
zf: REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND - 16 1-18028-7 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. 2 2168083-3 SCR. SKT HD CAP, RoHS. M4 X 12.0 29
zf: CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - 4602762 STRIPPER  SPECIAL 27
R e Terssoss s sch, SeT W cie, ol W30 | 79
‘ - 3-1752371-0 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
zf: TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. - 1 -462932-0 PLATE, STRIP COVER 23
Lﬁ: -2 22281-8 SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. 1 80077 WASHER. FLAT. REG W >
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - 18032921 DRAG 20
DOCUMENT,  101-35000. -2 1901259-6 GUIDE, LOWER STRIP 18
/1\ REFER TO CUSTOMER DRAWING 62308 NOT 3 FOR CRIMP HEIGHT FORMULA ~ ] 4096844 PLATE GUIDE, RETAINING I
FOR SPECIFIC WIRE COMBINATIONS. *WARNTIT NG - 459580 -1 PLATE, RETAINING 10
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING N[ 1| 2-459563-2  [BODY, ANVIL E
FOR LARGEST WIRE SIZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER ] | } jggggfg é%? é@jé”” PLILE §
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, — - : : .
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . A - 1
N 459587 GUIDE, CRIMPER 3
- - - %
| 1] P-459585- 1 CRIMPER BLUNT F 1
-77-22  PART NO DESCRIPTION L
TS AU NECT 10 CANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGTNEERING ORGAN, ZaTioN" | DWN 2TJUL2018 [ o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. M HERR : TE COHHGCJHV\JW
CHTK LA IN 2TJUL2018 C )TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENS TONS OTTHOELREWR\ASNECESSPEUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD 2TJUL2018 | NaME
PACTIFLIC VERSITON e Decor
it o 7 End Feed Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @Egitg L APPLICATION SPEC ]
. . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Aflantic version shown on sheefts | of 4 & 72 of 4) ANGLES = g
MATERIAL FINISH WE IGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2150133 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET OFA REVE}

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS

1

& 2 ARt NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




3 1 o S 4 3 fa
Loc DIST REVISIONS

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2018

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPTRIGHTZ018 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

35.85+0.05 h REF
| CFED TYPE

RAM SET-UP

), S :y:'

- ASEE DETAIL A

FEED SPRING

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

NIZATo DWMN_ HERR 21JUL20T18 @TE TE Connectivity
CHK 271JUL2018 [ Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608

THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT FOR TYCO ELECTRONICS CO
IT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE AND THE CONTROLLING ENGINEERING ORGANIZAT
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION.
) 3 T. ELBIN
DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS -
A C I I C v S I O N OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 21JUL2018 | NAME
C. TOPPER Ocean

mm

Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & of 4 the E Fnd Feed Applicator
‘ ‘ i 2 PLC + - -
A IR FEED ( A <‘> ‘ Q m <‘> ‘ C \/ 6 ’F 5 ‘ O m S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> 5 1 O { 4 & 2 O { 4 ) @ 431 E\\:E i: TR e SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
MATERITAL ) FINISH ) WEIGHT B A ‘ 00779 @:2w50133
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing St 1 SHEET 4 OFA REVE}
T e T SR SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION

SETTING POSTTITON T



	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_32
	new_view_35
	new_view_36


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_41
	new_view_42
	new_view_43



